

SLP(C)No. 14713-14721 OF 2003
ITEM No.3

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14713-14721/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2002 in RSA Nos. 59-67
of 1992 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOTION PICTURES ASSOCIATION
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of intimation from the office, no steps have still been taken for service on the sole Respondent.

Learned counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time for effecting dasti service.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master