

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4971-4972/2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANSAL & SEHGAL PROPERTIES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11929-11930 of 2003

(with appln. For bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent)

SLP(C) NO. 14713-14721 of 2003

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jayashree, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kr., Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

For state of U.P. Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.

For Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) 11929-11930/2003

The petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice on unserved respondent

Nos. 2 & 3 by registered post A.D.

SLP(C) 4971-4972/2003

The respondent has been granted four weeks' time to file counter.

List after summer vacation.

ENDRA

KUMAR )

RAR

rd

(B. SUDHE

REGIST