

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4971-4972/2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANSAL & SEHGAL PROPERTIES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11929-11930 of 2003

(With appln. for bringing on record the lrs of deceased respondent)

SLP(C) NO. 14713-14721 of 2003

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 11929-30/2003, the petitioner has been granted ten days
' time ,as last chance,

to take steps for the service of notice of motion on the unserved proposed legal representative Nos. 2 and

3 of deceased sole respondent.

In SLP(C) No. 4971-72/2003, the respondent has been granted four weeks' time, as last

chance to file counter.

.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

(B

Registrar

hj