

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4971-4972/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2002 in RSA No. 118/1989 & RSA No. 120/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANSAL & SEHGAL PROPERTIES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11929-11930 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14713-14721 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.

Ms. Hem Lata Budgujan,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice by Regd. Post A.D to all unserved respondents in all the

SLPs.

Dasti Service in addition is allowed.

List the matter on 8th August, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG