

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4971-4972/2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANSAL & SEHGAL PROPERTIES (P) LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11929-11930 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14713-14721 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents by registered post A.D. D
asti
service is allowed.

The served respondents may file counter affidavit before 27th Septembe
r,
2007.

List the matter on 27th September, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

ns