

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4971-4972/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2002 in RSA No. 118/1989 & RSA No. 120/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANSAL & SEHGAL PROPERTIES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11929-11930 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14713-14721 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag S. Dave,Adv.
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 11929-11930/2003 has to take fresh steps so far as unserved respondents are concerned, before 5th February, 2008, as a last chance.

Respondents in all SLPs may filed counter Affidavit till then.
List the matter on 5th February, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG