

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4971-4972/2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANSAL & SEHGAL PROPERTIES (P) LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11929-11930 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14713-14721 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Harinder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted to the petitioner to confirm service upon unserved respondents. However petitioner has failed to do so till date. Nobody is present for the petitioner.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

After passing such order, learned Advocate Mr. Harinder Singh appearing on behalf of Ms. Binu Tamta and is requesting for some more time. Stating that he could not check it since they could not trace out the file.

As a last chance, time is granted up to 18th February, 2008 for taking appropriate steps for unserved respondents.

List the matter on 18th February, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG