

S U P R E M E      C O U R T      O F      I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.4971-4972/2003  
 (From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2002 in                      RSA No.  
 118/1989 & RSA No. 120/1989              of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.  
 DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI    Petitioner(s)  
 VERSUS

M/S. ANSAL & SEHGAL PROPERTIES (P) LTD.    Respondent(s)  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
 SLP(C) NO. 14713-14721 of 2003  
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 11/04/2011              These Petitions were called on for hearing  
 today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)              Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
    Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
    Mr. Ujjal Benerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
 SLP 4971-4972/2003              Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
    Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
    Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.  
    Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.  
    Ms. Dipti, Adv.  
    Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.  
    for J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Delay condoned in Special Leave Petition  
 (Civil) Nos. 14713-14721/2003.

Having conceded before the High Court that  
 the issue raised in the appeals before the High  
 Court stood concluded by a Division Bench  
 judgment of the High Court, wherein it was held  
 that a suit against the assessment of rateable  
 value was maintainable, we fail to appreciate how  
 the Municipal Corporation of Delhi have chosen to  
 file the present Special Leave Petition.  
 Accordingly, we decline to entertain these  
 petitions and the same are dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)              (KUSUM GULATI)  
 Court Master              Court Master